U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	RKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     daly.commerce, inc.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Infor Global Solutions (Rhode Island), Inc.			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation (Delaware ) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x _No	Address: 11720 Amber Park Drive Suite 400 Alpharetta, GA 30004			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Other Execution Date: September 1, 2004	X_Corporation (Delaware)Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached  Additional numbers attached? X Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11			
Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP 153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800 (Phone) (212) 446-4900 (Fax)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Hayley Smith Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0542** 

## SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET DALY.COMMERCE, INC.

Marks Marks	Regano	alssued 2
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK	2547801	3/12/02
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK	2534517	1/29/02
COMMERCE@WORK	2462406	6/19/01
WEB@WORK	2540960	2/19/02
ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2543289	2/26/02
DALY.COMMERCE	2534515	1/29/02
A+400 (Stylized)	2150154	4/14/98
MARKETMAX	2166343	6/16/98
DALY & WOLCOTT	2124985	12/30/97
A+ OPEN	2204772	11/24/98
A APPLICATION PLUS (and Design)	1931578	10/31/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0543

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DALY.COMMERCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DALY. COMMERCE, INC." TO "INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (RHODE ISLAND), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2919601 8100 040636444

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3327144

DATE: 09-01-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0544

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:41 AM 09/01/2004 FILED 08:41 AM 09/01/2004 SRV 040636444 - 2919601 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF daily.commerce, inc.

Adopted in occurdance with the provisions of \$262 due General Corporation Law of the State of Delorans

The undersigned, being the Vice President of daly.commerce, inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the resolution set forth below proposing an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the sole holder of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for its consideration and approval:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, emended in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by deleting Article One thereof in its entirety and substituting therefore Article One as follows:

## ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Infor Global Solutions (Rhode Island), Inc."

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the sole holder of the issued and outstanding shares of the Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

duly commerce\_cert of anidos; vill doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 10/06/2004** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 1st day of September, 2004.

> daly.commerce, inc., a Delaware corporation

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0546